This Public Announcement (the “Public Announcement”) is being made in accordance with the provisions of Regulation 7(i) of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Buy-Back of Securities) Regulations, 2018, 

as amended (“Buy-back Regulations”) and contains the disclosures as specified in Schedule II read with Schedule I to the Buy-back Regulations.

CASH OFFER FOR BUY-BACK UP TO 11,00,000 (ELEVEN LAKHS) FULLY PAID-UP EQUITY SHARES OF OUR COMPANY OF FACE VALUE OF ? 10/- (RUPEES TEN ONLY) EACH AT A PRICE OF ?200 (RUPEES TWO 

HUNDRED ONLY) PER EQUITY SHARE ON A PROPORTIONATE BASIS THROUGH THE “TENDER OFFER” ROUTE AS PRESCRIBED UNDER THE BUY-BACK REGULATIONS USING STOCK EXCHANGE

[...]

sanctions and exemption as may be necessary and subject to such conditions and modifications, if any, 
as may be prescribed or imposed by the appropriate authorities while granting such approvals, 
permissions, sanctions and exemptions, which may be agreed by the Board or any person authorised by 
the Board, approved the Buy-back of up to 11,00,000 (Eleven Lakhs) fully paid up equity shares of face 
value of ?10/- each (“Equity Shares”) (representing 13.80% of total number of Equity Shares of the 
Company) at a price of ? 200/- (Rupees Two Hundred Only) per Equity Share (the “Buy-back Price”) 
payable in cash for an aggregate amount not exceeding ?22,00,00,000/- (Rupees Twenty Two Crores 
Only) excluding costs such as fees, brokerage, buy-back tax, securities transaction tax, goods and 
services tax, stamp duty, expenses incurred or to be incurred for the Buy-back like filing fees payable to 
the Securities and Exchange Board of India (“SEBI”), advisors/legal fees, public announcement

[...]

interim financial statements of the company as on September 30, 2025. The shareholders have approved 
the Buy-back of shares, the result of which was announced on February 20, 2026. Accordingly, the 
Company has proposed to utilise an aggregate amount not exceeding ?22,00,00,000/- (Rupees Twenty 
Two Crores Only)  excluding Transaction Costs for the Buy-back which is within the aforesaid limit and 
represents 17.42% of the total paid-up equity share capital and free reserves (including securities 
premium account) as per the audited interim financial statements of the Company as on September 30,